

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 1

Contract No. & Name 2021051, 2021 Lake Michigan Pathway Phase 4

C.O. No. 1 Funding Account (s)

Original Contract \$ 583,595.01

Previous C.O.'s \$

Contract Total \$ 583,595.01

20313 57550, 45040 57550

Contractor A W Oakes & Sons

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule					Decrease In Contract	Increase in Contract
	Add or delete the following items according to the quantities and unit prices shown below:						
3	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	(3.10)	@	\$ 7.00	\$ (21.70)	
4	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	47.30	@	\$ 8.00		\$ 378.40
7	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	(40.40)	@	\$ 8.00	\$ (323.20)	
8	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	(2.80)	@	\$ 8.00	\$ (22.40)	
12	Excavation Common	QY	75.00	@	\$ 19.00		\$ 1,425.00
14	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	497.75	@	\$ 16.00		\$ 7,964.00
15	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	SY	(2.10)	@	\$ 52.00	\$ (109.20)	
17	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	(57.70)	@	\$ 55.00	\$ (3,173.50)	
18	Orilled Tie Bars	EACH	(41.00)	@	\$ 10.00	\$ (410.00)	
20	Tack Coat	GAL	(81.00)	@	\$ 2.50	\$ (202.50)	
21	Asphaltic Surface	TON	21.76	@	\$ 165.00		\$ 3,590.40
22	Asphaltic Surface Patching	TON	(11.00)	@	\$ 300.00	\$ (3,300.00)	
23	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	2.65	@	\$ 300.00		\$ 795.00
24	Concrete Collars for Pipe	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 500.00	\$ (500.00)	
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	32.40	@	\$ 24.00		\$ 777.60
26	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	(18.40)	@	\$ 22.00	\$ (404.80)	
27	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	(10.00)	@	\$ 36.00	\$ (360.00)	
28	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	820.90	@	\$ 5.00		\$ 4,104.50
29	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	(2.00)	@	\$ 40.00	\$ (80.00)	
35	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	(2.00)	@	\$ 465.00	\$ (930.00)	
37	Water	MGAL	(11.00)	@	\$ 75.00	\$ (825.00)	
38	Topsoil	SY	265.30	@	\$ 6.50		\$ 1,724.45
39	Silt Fence	LF	(3,075.00)	@	\$ 2.75	\$ (8,456.25)	
40	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	(3,955.00)	@	\$ 0.15	\$ (593.25)	
41	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	(2.00)	@	\$ 300.00	\$ (600.00)	
42	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	(4.00)	@	\$ 300.00	\$ (1,200.00)	
43	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	(5.00)	@	\$ 200.00	\$ (1,000.00)	
44	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 85.00	\$ (85.00)	
45	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 135.00	\$ (135.00)	
46	Sod Lawn	SY	732.00	@	\$ 6.50		\$ 4,758.00
47	Post Tubular Steel 2x3-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 250.00	\$ (250.00)	
49	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	(2.00)	@	\$ 200.00	\$ (400.00)	
50	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 50.00	\$ (50.00)	
51	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	(2.00)	@	\$ 50.00	\$ (100.00)	
52	Field Office Type B	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 0.01	\$ (0.01)	
53	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	(5,238.00)	@	\$ 0.25	\$ (1,309.50)	
54	Traffic Control Barricades Type II	DAY	(585.00)	@	\$ 1.00	\$ (585.00)	
55	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	(408.00)	@	\$ 1.00	\$ (408.00)	
56	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	(990.00)	@	\$ 0.15	\$ (148.50)	
57	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	(720.00)	@	\$ 0.15	\$ (108.00)	
58	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	(45.00)	@	\$ 50.00	\$ (2,250.00)	
59	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	(2,053.00)	@	\$ 1.00	\$ (2,053.00)	
61	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plywood	SF	(30.00)	@	\$ 36.00	\$ (1,080.00)	
62	Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp	DAY	(7.00)	@	\$ 300.00	\$ (2,100.00)	
63	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	LF	(90.00)	@	\$ 15.00	\$ (1,350.00)	
64	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	(999.20)	@	\$ 2.00	\$ (1,998.40)	
65	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 200.00	\$ (200.00)	
66	Marking Symbol Epoxy	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 200.00	\$ (200.00)	
67	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	8.60	@	\$ 15.00		\$ 129.00
68	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	LF	6.00	@	\$ 30.00		\$ 180.00
77	Sawing Asphalt	LF	(204.50)	@	\$ 1.50	\$ (306.75)	
79	Sawing Concrete	LF	(146.70)	@	\$ 2.00	\$ (293.40)	
80	Special 01 Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	LF	23.80	@	\$ 30.00		\$ 714.00
83	Special 01 Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch Reinforced	SY	(44.90)	@	\$ 66.00	\$ (2,963.40)	
A1	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	(96.90)	@	\$ 8.00	\$ (775.20)	
A3	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	(1.89)	@	\$ 27.00	\$ (51.03)	
A5	Excavation Common	QY	(71.00)	@	\$ 28.00	\$ (1,988.00)	
A7	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	(78.00)	@	\$ 19.00	\$ (1,482.00)	
A10	Orilled Tie Bars	EACH	(4.00)	@	\$ 10.00	\$ (40.00)	
A11	Orilled Dowel Bars	EACH	(10.00)	@	\$ 15.00	\$ (150.00)	
A12	Tack Coat	GAL	(19.00)	@	\$ 3.00	\$ (57.00)	
A17	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	(1.00)	@	\$ 465.00	\$ (465.00)	
A19	Water	MGAL	(1.00)	@	\$ 75.00	\$ (75.00)	
A20	Topsoil	SY	64.20	@	\$ 6.50		\$ 417.30
A21	Silt Fence	LF	(550.00)	@	\$ 2.75	\$ (1,512.50)	
A22	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	(550.00)	@	\$ 0.15	\$ (82.50)	
A24	Sod Lawn	SY	60.22	@	\$ 6.50		\$ 391.43
CO1	Breaker Run	TON	137.09	@	\$ 27.00		\$ 3,701.43
CO1	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	388.00	@	\$ 38.00		\$ 13,984.00
CO1	Abandon Manhole	LS	1.00	@	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,100.00
CO1	Fabric Type SR	SY	13.00	@	\$ 4.50		\$ 58.50
CO1	Repair slope, topsoil, & replace sod	LS	1.00	@	\$ 620.00		\$ 620.00
	Total Decrease					\$ (47,475.09)	
	Total Increase						\$ 46,813.01
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order					\$ (662.08)	
	Adjusted Contract Amount						\$ 582,932.93

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by: [Signature] Contractor Date: _____
Recommended by: _____ Engineer/Department Head Date: _____
Approved by: _____ Finance Director Date: _____
Approved by: _____ Commissioner of Public Works Date: _____
Authorized by Resolution No: _____ Date: _____